
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 101-01566

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:12/19/2001 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/11/2001 12/11/2001

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 2 to the agreement for inspection services for
the Montecito Creek Debris Basin Project with MNS Engineers, Inc., First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with MNS
Engineers, Inc. in the amount of $75,000 from $185,500 to a total not to exceed $261,500 and
extending the contract end date from February 28, 2002 to June 30, 2002;

b) Increase the 15% contingency fund from $27,975 to $39,225 for additional work that may be
needed to complete the project.

Sponsors: BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/11/2001 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 2 to the agreement for inspection services for the Montecito
Creek Debris Basin Project with MNS Engineers, Inc., First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with MNS Engineers, Inc. in the
amount of $75,000 from $185,500 to a total not to exceed $261,500 and extending the contract end date from
February 28, 2002 to June 30, 2002;

b) Increase the 15% contingency fund from $27,975 to $39,225 for additional work that may be needed to complete
the project.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

